TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Payday Garden City, LLC		106/14/2004 1	Limited Liability Company: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FastBucks of Idaho, Inc.	
Street Address:	7920 Belt Line Road, Suite 600	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254-8154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IDAHO	

Name:	FastBucks of Utah, Inc.	
Street Address:	7920 Belt Line Road, Suite 600	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254-8154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

Name:	FastBucks of Washington, Inc.	
Street Address:	7920 Belt Line Road, Suite 600	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254-8154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2243154	PAYDAY ADVANCES	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0882

2352380 CASH MAN Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (214)200-0558 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 214-651-5066 Email: jeff.becker@haynesboone.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Becker Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100 Dallas, TEXAS 75202-3789 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey M. Becker Signature: /Jeffrey M. Becker/ 09/05/2005 Date: **Total Attachments: 6** source=Bill of Sale#page1.tif source=Bill of Sale#page2.tif

source=Bill of Sale#page3.tif source=Bill of Sale#page4.tif source=Bill of Sale#page5.tif source=Bill of Sale#page6.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0883

BILL OF SALE

This Bill of Sale from Triumph, L.L.C. (an Idaho limited liability company), and all of its affiliates, subsidiaries, and DBA's, including but not limited to, Triumph Financial of Idaho, LLC; Triumph Financial Services, LLC; Triumph, LLC d/b/a Payday Advances; Payday Garden City, LLC; Payday Garden City; Payday Boise, LLC; Payday Boise; Payday Boise 2; Payday Meridian, LLC; Payday Meridian; Payday Nampa, LLC; Payday Nampa; Payday Idaho Falls, LLC; Payday Idaho Falls; Checkmate Idaho Falls, LLC; Mr. Cash, Inc.; Mrs. Cash, Inc.; The Payday Advantage Network, LLC; Payday Bremerton, LLC; Payday Draper; Payday Layton, LLC; Payday Murray, LLC; Payday Ogden, LLC; Payday South Salt Lake, LLC; Payday West Valley, LLC; Darrell ("Dan") J. Fontenot, Individually and as Member/Shareholder; and Shannon M. Fontenot, Individually and as Member/Shareholder (hereinafter collectively called the "Grantor"), to FastBucks of Idaho, Inc., an Idaho corporation, FastBucks of Utah, Inc., a Utah corporation, FastBucks of Washington, Inc., a Washington corporation (hereinafter collectively called the "Grantee"),

WITNESSETH

The Grantor, for good and valuable consideration paid to it by the Grantee, as more fully set forth in that certain Assets Purchase Agreement made as of June 10, 2004, between the Grantor, the Grantee and the members and manager of the Grantor (hereinafter called the "Agreement"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred, set over and delivered, and by these presents does hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey, assign, transfer, set over and deliver unto the Grantee, and unto the Grantee's successors and assigns, forever, all of the Grantor's Purchased Assets, as defined in Section 1 and 2 of the Agreement as follows (capitalized terms in said Agreement are used herein with the meanings therein ascribed to them):

All of the assets, properties, rights, and business of the Seller of every type and description, real, personal and mixed, tangible and intangible, wherever located and whether or not reflected on the books and records of the Seller, relating to or used or employed in connection with the Business, including, without limitation:

(i) The Seller's lists of present and former customers, consumer debtors and suppliers and all lists of names, addresses, businesses and files, used in or relating exclusively to the Business; provided, all materials essential to the conduct of the Business are included; (ii) All

June 2004 Purchase Agreement

Initials of SMF_AVY_

, sin ____

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0884

Page 19

of the Seller's right to use the trade names Wire To Me, and all other trade names of Seller for collection purposes, (iii) All of the Seller's right, title and interest in and claims under any contracts and other agreements, relating to the deferred presentment loans, payday loans, title loans, and, prepaid expenses as of the Closing date and all subsequent contracts and applications therefor; (iv) All of the books and records of the Seller relating to the Purchased Assets, including, without limitation, all records relating to the Business; (v) All of the goodwill of the Seller relating to the Business; (vi) All data bases used in the Business; (vii) All work-inprogress and inventory of every sort and in any medium relating to the Business; (viii) All other assets, properties and rights of every kind and nature owned or held by the Seller and used in or relating to the Business on the date hereof, known or unknown, fixed or unfixed, choate or inchoate, accrued, absolute, contingent or otherwise, whether or not specifically referred to in the Agreement; (ix) any and all intellectual property of any nature, (x) domain names, (xi) websites, (xii) cash on hand, (xiii) WIRE TO ME® serial Number 78269136, (xiv) Payday Advances® serial number 75175702 and registration number 2243154, (xv) Cash Man® serial number 2352380 with its related websites and (xvi) all toll free numbers, including, 1-888-7PAYDAY (1-888-772-9329). As located at the addresses listed below:

	8050 Fairview Ave			
Boise 8006	#A	Boise	ID	83704
Boise #2 8010	3927 W Overland Rd	Boise	ID	83705
Boise	725 Vista Ave.	Boise	ID	83705
Idaho Falls, ID	2071 E 17th St	Idaho Falls	ID	83404
Garden City, ID	4116 W Chinden Blvd	Garden City	ID	83714
Meridian, ID	112 E Fairview Ave	Meridian	ID	83642
Nampa, ID	205 Caldwell Blvd	Nampa	ID	83651
Caldwell, ID	914 Blaine Street	Caldwell	ID	83605
Draper, UT	416 E 12300 S	Draper	UT	84020
Layton, UT	2146 N Main St 532	Layton	UT	84041
Murray, UT	6066 S State St 4	Murray	UT	84107
Ogden, UT	301 36th St.	South Ogden	UT	84403
West Valley, UT	4087 Redwood Rd	West Valley City	UT	84123
Bremerton, WA	605 Callow Ave.	Bremerton	WA	98312
•		Diction	VVA	90312

June 2004 Purchase Agreement

Initials of SMF_LWC_; DJF____; CAH_____

Page 20

TRADEMARK

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the assets, properties and business hereby sold. assigned, transferred and delivered unto the Grantee, its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor and the Grantee have caused this Bill of Sale to be duly executed as of the 14 day of June 2004.

SELLER:

Triumph, L.L.C. (an Idaho limited liability company), and all of its affiliates, subsidiaries, and DBA's, including but not limited to, Triumph Financial of Idaho, LLC; Triumph Financial Services, LLC; Triumph, LLC d/b/a Payday Advances; Payday Garden City, LLC; Payday Garden City; Payday Boise, LLC; Payday Boise; Payday Boise 2; Payday Meridian, LLC; Payday Meridian; Payday Nampa, LLC; Payday Nampa; Payday Idaho Falls, LLC; Payday Idaho Falls; Checkmate Idaho Falls, LLC; Mr. Cash, Inc.; Mrs. Cash, Inc.; The Payday Advantage Network, LLC; Payday Bremerton, LLC; Payday Draper; Payday Layton, LLC; Payday Murray, LLC; Payday Ogden, LLC; Payday South Salt Lake, LLC; Payday West Valley, LLC

Shannon M. Fontenot, Manager and Member

And

Triumph, L.L.C. (an Idaho limited liability company), and all of its affiliates, subsidiaries, and DBA's, including but not limited to, Triumph Financial of Idaho, LLC; Triumph Financial Services, LLC; Triumph, LLC d/b/a Payday Advances; Payday Garden City, LLC; Payday Garden City; Payday Boise, LLC; Payday Boise; Payday Boise 2; Payday Meridian, LLC; Payday Meridian; Payday Nampa, LLC; Payday Nampa; Payday Idaho Falls, LLC; Payday Idaho Falls; Checkmate Idaho Falls, LLC; Mr. Cash, Inc.; Mrs. Cash, Inc.; The Payday Advantage Network, LLC; Payday Bremerton, LLC; Payday Draper; Payday Layton, LLC; Payday Murray, LLC; Payday Ogden, LLC; Payday South Salt Lake, LLC; Payday West Valley, LLC

Darrell J. Fontenot, Member

Shannon M. Fontenot, Individually

Darrell J. Fontenot, Individually.

June 2004 Purchase Agreement

Initials of SMF

Page 21

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0886

Acknowledgements and Affirmation	s:
State of WA County of King	
Shannon Fontenot, known to me by	providing his Social Security Number
personally appear and affirm her signature Notary's Signature My Commission Expires: 2004 TODAY'S DATE: June 1/1/2, 2004	HAY BETTING
State of WA County of King Darrel "Dan" Fontenot, known to me 36-74-4573 and Driver's License r personally appear and affirm his sign	by providing his Social Security Number aumber 5760 of the State of Idaho. Dictional June 14, 2004.
Notary's Signature My Commission Expires: FB / TODAY'S DATE: June / 1, 2004	1274200C STARY SON EXAMINATION OF WARMING OF

June 2004 Purchase Agreement

Initials of SMF Author

; DJF

CAH MA

Power of Attorney

Know all men by these presents:

That Triumph L.L.C. (an Idaho limited liability company) and Subsidiaries and all DBA's; The Payday Advantage Network, LLC; Mr. Cash, Inc.; Mrs. Cash, Inc.; Triumph, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized having its principal place of business in the City of Boise, State of Idaho, does hereby make, constitute and appoint FastBucks.com, New Mexico, LLC and/or WireToMe.com, Idaho, LLC, and its officers, its true and lawful attorney, for it, and in its name, place and stead to cash, deposit, present and otherwise negotiate Triumph L.L.C. (an Idaho limited liability company) and Subsidiaries and all DBA's; The Payday Advantage Network, LLC; Mr. Cash, Inc.; Mrs. Cash, Inc. negotiable instruments and checks made payable to said entities or as otherwise held as related to its business in Idaho, Utah, and Washington or elsewhere, giving and granting unto its attorney full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever, requisite, necessary and proper to be done in the premises, as fully, to all intents and purposes, as it might or could do, with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that its attorney, or his substitute, shall lawfully do, or cause to be done, by virtue hereof.

In witness whereof, Triumph, L.L.C. (an Idaho limited liability company), and all of its affiliates, subsidiaries, and DBA's, including but not limited to, Triumph Financial of Idaho, LLC; Triumph Financial Services, LLC; Triumph, LLC d/b/a Payday Advances; Payday Garden City, LLC; Payday Garden City; Payday Boise, LLC; Payday Boise; Payday Boise 2; Payday Meridian, LLC; Payday Meridian; Payday Nampa, LLC; Payday Nampa; Payday Idaho Falls, LLC; Payday Idaho Falls; Checkmate Idaho Falls, LLC; Mr. Cash, Inc.; Mrs. Cash, Inc.; The Payday Advantage Network, LLC; Payday Bremerton, LLC; Payday Draper; Payday Layton, LLC; Payday Murray, LLC; Payday Ogden, LLC; Payday South Salt Lake, LLC; Payday West Valley, LLC have caused its name to be subscribed hereto by its Manager and Members, attested by its manager, this _/4/ day of June 2004. The LLC has conducted such requisite meetings as to fully authorize its manager and member to grant this power of attorney.

Triumph, L.L.C. (an Idaho limited liability company), and all of its affiliates, subsidiaries, and DBA's, including but not limited to, Triumph Financial of Idaho, LLC; Triumph Financial Services, LLC; Triumph, LLC d/b/a Payday Advances; Payday Garden City, LLC; Payday Garden City; Payday Boise, LLC; Payday Boise; Payday Boise 2; Payday Meridian, LLC; Payday Meridian; Payday Nampa, LLC; Payday Nampa; Payday Idaho Falls, LLC; Payday Idaho Falls; Checkmate Idaho Falls, LLC; Mr. Cash, Inc.; Mrs. Cash, Inc.; The Payday Advantage Network, LLC; Payday Bremerton, LLC; Payday Draper; Payday Layton, LLC; Payday Murray, LLC; Payday Ogden, LLC; Payday South Salt Lake, LLC; Payday West Valley, LLC

Shannon Fontenot, Manager and Member

June 2004 Purchase Agreement

Page 23

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0888

Triumph, L.L.C. (an Idaho limited liability company), and all of its affiliates, subsidiaries, and DBA's, including but not limited to, Triumph Financial of Idaho, LLC; Triumph Financial Services, LLC; Triumph, LLC d/b/a Payday Advances; Payday Garden City, LLC; Payday Garden City, LLC; Payday Boise, LLC; Payday Boise 2; Payday Meridian, LLC; Payday Meridian; Payday Nampa, LLC; Payday Nampa; Payday Idaho Falls, LLC; Payday Idaho Falls; Checkmate Idaho Falls, LLC; Mr. Cash, Inc.; Mrs. Cash, Inc.; The Payday Advantage Network, LLC; Payday Bremerton, LLC; Payday Draper; Payday Layton, LLC; Payday Murray, LLC; Payday Ogden, LLC; Payday South Salt Lake, LLC; Payday West Valley, LLC
Acknowledgements and Affirmations:
State of ద్దా County of <u>Kమిక్</u> Shannon Fontenot, known to me by providing his Social Security Number
573 9u -917, and Driver's License number YA268608C of the State of Idaho. Did personally appear and affirm her signature June 14, 2004. Notary's Signature My Commission Expires: 757 127H 2006 TODAY'S DATE: June 14, 2004
State of wd. County of <u>kinds</u> Darrel "Dan" Fontenot, known to me by providing his Social Security Number
536-74-45/3 and Driver's License number to steel 376TP of the State of Idaho. Did personally appear and affirm his signature June 14, 2004.
Notary's Signature My Commission Expires: F=3 127/+2006
TODAY'S DATE: June 14, 2004

June 2004 Purchase Agreement

RECORDED: 09/05/2005

Initials of SMF

: / ; c

; CAH________

Page 24

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0889